SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1008

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 8

- On page 2 of the printed bill, after line 3, insert:
- 2 "(5) A person described in subsection (4)(a) of this section who is barred from possessing a
- 3 firearm under ORS 166.250 (1)(c)(C) or barred from purchasing a firearm under ORS 166.470 (1)(b)
- 4 may file a petition for relief from the bar in accordance with ORS 166.274.".
- 5 In line 4, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)".
- 6 Delete lines 14 through 17 and insert:
- 7 "(2) A petition for relief described in this section must be filed in the circuit court in the 8 petitioner's county of residence.".
- 9 On page 3, delete lines 21 through 24 and insert:
- "(2) A petition for relief described in this section must be filed in the circuit court in the petitioner's county of residence.".
- On page 4, delete lines 25 through 28 and insert:
- "(2) A petition for relief described in this section must be filed in the circuit court in the petitioner's county of residence.".
- On page 5, delete lines 37 and 38 and insert:
- 16 "(D) Was committed under ORS 426.130 to either the Department of Human Services or the Oregon Health Authority;".
- On page 6, line 14, before the comma insert "or if the vehicle is a motorcycle, an all-terrain vehicle or a snowmobile".
- Delete lines 37 and 38 and insert:
- 21 "(D) Was committed under ORS 426.130 to either the Department of Human Services or the 22 Oregon Health Authority;".
- On page 7, line 14, before the comma insert "or if the vehicle is a motorcycle, an all-terrain vehicle or a snowmobile".
- Delete lines 37 and 38 and insert:
- 26 "(D) Was committed under ORS 426.130 to either the Department of Human Services or the Oregon Health Authority;".
- On page 8, line 14, before the comma insert "or if the vehicle is a motorcycle, an all-terrain vehicle or a snowmobile".
- 30 On page 9, delete lines 15 and 16 and insert:
- "(e) Was committed under ORS 426.130 to either the Department of Human Services or the Oregon Health Authority;".
- 33 Delete lines 43 and 44 and insert:
- "(e) Was committed under ORS 426.130 to either the Department of Human Services or the Oregon Health Authority;".

- On page 10, delete lines 26 and 27 and insert:
- $^{\circ}$ (e) Was committed under ORS 426.130 to either the Department of Human Services or the
- 3 Oregon Health Authority;".
- 4 On page 11, delete lines 36 and 37 and insert:
- 5 "(i) Has not been committed under ORS 426.130 to either the Department of Human Services or
- 6 the Oregon Health Authority;".
- 7 On page 13, delete line 7.
- 8 In line 8, delete "ORS 426.130" and insert "been committed under ORS 426.130 to either the
- 9 Department of Human Services or the Oregon Health Authority".
- On page 15, delete lines 32 and 33 and insert:
- 11 "(i) Has not been committed under ORS 426.130 to either the Department of Human Services or
- 12 the Oregon Health Authority;".
- On page 17, delete line 4.
- In line 5, delete "ORS 426.130" and insert "been committed under ORS 426.130 to either the
- 15 Department of Human Services or the Oregon Health Authority".
- On page 19, delete lines 29 and 30 and insert:
- "(i) Has not been committed under ORS 426.130 to either the Department of Human Services or
- 18 the Oregon Health Authority;".
- 19 On page 20, delete line 45.

22

- On page 21, line 1, delete "ORS 426.130" and insert "been committed under ORS 426.130 to ei-
- 21 ther the Department of Human Services or the Oregon Health Authority".

SA to SB 1008 Page 2